

Project: FROST BOIL REPAIRS  
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; SHANE BALK

Bid Estimate: \$ 295,000.00

Bidder: Asphalt Surfacing Co.

Bidder: Double H Paving, Inc.

Myrl & Roy's Paving,  
 Bidder: Inc.

Bidder: Black-Top Paving

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Budget: \$ 1,218,569.39

Address: 1205 W Russell St.

Address: 27275 Verhey Place

Address: 1300 N Bahnson Ave.

Address: 4500 W 58th St

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 07/06/17

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57103

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57108

Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Time: 2:15PM

Phone No.: 605-338-4921

Phone No.: 605-498-2030

Phone No.: 605-334-3204

Phone No.: 605-336-9512

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1		SPECIAL MOBILIZATION PER LOCATION	EA	11	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 37,950.00		
2	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	4839	\$ 3.65	\$ 17,662.35	\$ 2.65	\$ 12,823.35	\$ 3.10	\$ 15,000.90	\$ 3.25	\$ 15,726.75		
3	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	150	\$ 4.45	\$ 667.50	\$ 4.70	\$ 705.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00		
4	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	2912	\$ 2.10	\$ 6,115.20	\$ 2.45	\$ 7,134.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,736.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,736.00		
5	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	30	\$ 6.45	\$ 193.50	\$ 7.65	\$ 229.50	\$ 10.75	\$ 322.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 112.50		
6		SPECIAL UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION FROST BOIL	CY	3035	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,315.00	\$ 10.95	\$ 33,233.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,350.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 34,902.50		
7	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	5300	\$ 14.25	\$ 75,525.00	\$ 15.30	\$ 81,090.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 106,000.00		
8	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	1090	\$ 88.00	\$ 95,920.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 112,270.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 114,450.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 109,000.00		
9	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	548	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,411.20	\$ 4.70	\$ 2,575.60	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,301.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,740.00		
10	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS PER	EA	65	\$ 82.50	\$ 5,362.50	\$ 88.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,175.00		
11		SPECIAL LOCATION	EA	11	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,050.00		
12	734.0850	INCLET PROTECTION	EA	10	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00		
13	734.5010	SWEEPING GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR SUBGRADE	HR	11	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00		
14	831.0050	STABILIZATION	SY	4838	\$ 2.50	\$ 12,095.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 9,917.90	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,676.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 10,401.70		
15	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	9	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00		
16	900.0400	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	3	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00		
17	950.5000	ADJUST MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00		
18	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	3	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00		
19	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	3	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00		
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>							<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 265,972.25</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 296,789.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 303,192.00</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$ 348,519.45</b>